
xxxxxx

FRANK CHURCH-RIVER

OF NO RETURN

WILDERNESS

S A W T O O T H

W I L D E R N E S S

Basin Butte
8,861

Alpine Peak
9,787

Braxon Peak
10,338

Decker Peak
10,633

Baron Peak
10,085

Elk Mountain
7,936

Archie Mountain
7,661

Bull Trout Point
8,848

Bugle Mountain
9,173

McGowan Peak
9,724

Cape Horn
6,630

Tohobit Peak
8,232

Monte Verita
9,094

Red Mountain
8,707

Sevy Peak
10,446

Heyburn Mountain
10,111

Banner Summit
7,034

Potato Mountain
8,169

Packrat Peak
10,249

Williams Peak
10,633

Trap Creek Narrows
6,660

Warbonnet Peak
10,144

Eightmile Mountain
7,861

Cabin Creek Peak
9,931

Copper Mountain
8,973

Grandjean Peak
9,062

Cape Horn Summit
7,303

Cape Horn Mountain
9,422

Grand Mogul
9,705

Thompson Peak
10,682

Elk Peak
10,574

Cony Peak
7,707

Picket Mountain
8,130

Observation Peak
9,114

Red Mountain
9,285

Reward Peak
9,245

Mount Regan
10,115

Horstmann Peak
10,233

Jackson Peak
8,107

SAWTOOTH FISH
HATCHERY

Fern
Falls

Lake
Kathryn

Cat
Lakes

Marshall
Lake

Lily
Lake

Upper

Redfish

Lak
es

Bench
Lakes

Swamp
Lake

Upper Cramer Lake

Three Lake

McGown
Lakes

Alpine Lake

Marten
Lake

Middle
Cramer Lake

Lost
Lake

Trail Creek
Lakes

Dutch
Lake

Little
Redfish Lake

Braxon
Lake

Elizabeth

Lake

Limber
Lake

Saddleback
Lakes

Collie
Lake

Elk Lake

F Eighty-Two
Lake

Valley
Creek Lake

Cape Horn
Lakes

Baron Lakes

Lower
Cramer Lake

Little
Baron Lake

Dutch Lake

Kelly
Lake

Alpine
Lake

Hell Roaring
Lake

Upper Redfish Lakes

Hanson
Lakes

Hidden
Lake

Stevens
Lakes

Hindman
Lake

Bull Trout
Lake

Regan
Lake

Lola
Lakes

Newman
Lake

Trailer
Lakes

G o a t
L a k e

Profile
Lake

Red Mountain
Lakes

Martin
Lake

Stanley Lake

Saw
tooth

Lake

R
E

D
F

I
S

H

L
A

K
E

E
d

n
a

M
cG

o
w

n
A

v
e

Eva Falls Ave

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«21

¬«75

¬«75

¬«75

¬«75

02
5V

B

40297

520

70682

70653

40328

40
34

4

70315

40203

02
5OC

40346

40
88

5

525AH

70642

70431

70037

70614

40
10

0

70627

40351

70621

40610

53
0

582J

70037

53
1B

B

0
25U

B 70
21

3

02
5M

B

40
29

8

40003

40034

524F1

5
2

4
F

40350

40
03

1

40
29

6

52
6

52
5A

025PB

70
21

4A

70695

40
13

9

531B

40083

40
20

0

40
20

9

70629

70
30

4A

025XB

40
31

9

70824

025NB

025RB

40141

531

70
21

4

4
0

1
5

8

59
8

51
5

02
5R

C

025YB

40
29

5

40656

4
0

2
9

4

025QB

312

40
06

5

40291

40349

40195

70
68

3

579

70649

40579

40008

40337

70619

70455

40
16

5

40199

40
02

7

70630

40293

70633

525

40290

40085

56
4

524

70
43

2

70210

502

40
03

2

M
arsh

C
reek

South Fork Pay
et

te

River

South Fork Payette
River

South Fork Payette River

Salm
on

River

Sa
lm

on
Ri

ve
r

Salm
onRiver

BearVa l ley
Cree

k

Be

ar Valley Creek

El kCreek

Elk

Creek

Be
ar

Val
le

yC

reek

County
Line 1992

Sheep Trail 2007

Trapper Rid
ge

20
07

Ei
gh

tm
ile

 C
re

ek
 2

00
9

W
olf2015

Wapiti
2017

Castro
2011

Canyon
Creek 2003

Casner 2010

B
lu

e
Ja

y
20

14

R
idge

2
013

2010

W
ap

iti 2
0

1
8

Lizzy
2019

Canyon 2019

W
ar

m
20

20

R
ough

2016

P
io

n
eer

2
0

1
6

R
o

u
g

h
2

0
1

6

Pioneer2016

Red
M

o
u

n
ta

in
2

00
6

Cas
ne

r
20

18

TENNER

2022

ELK

2012

GOLD

2014

210 R
O

A
D

2013

DRY CREEK 2016

TRAILHEAD 2006
B

an
n

er
2

0
2

2

T
rap

2
0

2
0

Elk 2021

Alpine
Lake 2022

Va
de

r
20

19

Bench2012

H
al

st
ea

d
2

0
1

2

Za
ne

 2
00

6

Banner
2010 Bradley

2013

P
o

ta
to

2
0

0
6

BENCH
LAKE

WAPITI

Iron
Creek

Goat
Falls

Sunny Gulch
Stanley

RD Compound

Redfish
Complex

Buckhorn

Fish
Hatchery

Hanging Valley

Sourdough
Two

Ravens

Ten Ax

Crooked Creek
Homestead

Boy Scout
Camp

Warm
Springs

Bear Creek
Summer
Homes

STANLEY

Div VV

Div MM

Div WW

Div KK

Div PP

Div HH

Div DD

Branch VI

Branch IV

Division Break
Branch Break
Closure
Completed Dozer Line
Completed Fuel Break
Completed Hand Line
Completed Mixed Construction Line
Completed Road as Line
Planned Dozer Line
Planned Hand Line
Planned Mixed Construction Line
Planned Road as Line
Proposed Line
Contained
Uncontained
Wildfire Perimeter
Closure Areas
Highway
Road, Paved
Road, Dirt/Gravel
Road, high Clearance
FS Closed Road
FS Wilderness Boundary
County Boundary
Forest Service Land
State Lands
U.S. Fish Wildlife Service Lands
Fire History 2000-2024

1:104,000 | rmcimt1 | 9/5/2024 0613
North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

0 1 2 3 4 5

Miles

9/5/2024

WAPITI
ID-BOF-000683
112,321 Acres

Public
Information


